Brick Restraint Systems
Technical Catalogue
HAZ-BR-EN/05.26
Your Fixing Systems Specialist
Brick Restraint Systems
Product Technical Catalogue
:
Flat reinforced concrete roof tops can deform due to the
effects of weather, thermal  and mechanical loading. For this
reason, reinforced concrete flat roofs are supported on
sliding bearings on the lower walls. Brickwork wall claddings
in front of these walls will not be able to absorb the deforma-
tions caused in the structure without being damaged. Brick-
work walls that extend right up to the roof must not be
connected on to the roof side walls.
A special restraint channel is the solution to this problem. A
28/15 channel that is welded with plates that are designed to
be fixed on the load bearing beams with two connections can
be used to restrain the brick walls. HWT-M wall ties are used
to restrain the brick wall and can be positioned anywhere
along the length of the channels.
C (mm) L (mm) H (mm) ( pcs )
HMS-AV-600-80 80 HWT-M-28-85
HMS-AV-600-90 90 HWT-M-28-120
HMS-AV-600-145 145 HWT-M-28-180
HMS-AV-850-80 80 HWT-M-28-85
HMS-AV-850-90 90 HWT-M-28-120
HMS-AV-850-145 145 HWT-M-28-180
HMS-AV-1100-80 80 HWT-M-28-85
HMS-AV-1100-90 90 HWT-M-28-120
HMS-AV-1100-145 145 HWT-M-28-180
1100 900-1000 5
600 3440-550
Wall Tie Types
850 650-800 4

Brickwork walls are constructed of an outer shell
which is thin and must be restrained against
buckling. The wind loads must also be trans-
ferred on to the load bearing walls. Depending
on the material used to construct the inner load
bearing wall, suitable restraining ties are used in
restraining the outer shell brickwork walls on to
inner load bearing walls. HRST restraining ties
can be securely and reliably used to restrain the
brickwork walls against horizontal loads. These
ties are made out of round steel and have wavy
forms for embedding into mortar joints. There
are two versions that are used for brickwork load
bearing walls and concrete load bearing walls.
(mm) (mm)  (mm)
HRST-M-225-4 225 up to 100 4.0
HRST-M-250-4 250 up to 125 4.0
HRST-M-275-4 275 up to 150 4.0
HRST-M-300-4 300 up to 175 4.0
HRST-M-340-4 340 up to 215 4.0
HRST-C-160-4 160 up to 25 4.0
HRST-C-180-4 180 up to 45 4.0
HRST-C-210-4 210 up to 75 4.0
HRST-C-250-4 250 up to 115 4.0
HRST-C-275-4 275 up to 140 4.0
HRST-C-300-4 300 up to 165 4.0
HRST-C-320-4 320 up to 185 4.0
HRST-C-350-4 350 up to 200 4.0
Product Code
Technical Details
Length Diameter
Brickwork

HRST-C Restraining Tie
HRST-M Restraining Tie
Brickwork facing wall (outer shell) Inner load bearing wall (inner shell)
Restraining tie Insulation
≥ 50 mm
Cavity - air gap between
the inner and outer shell
walls
HRST Restraining Tie - Product Details
www.hazmetal.com / info@hazmetal.com 4
CWMT-D Brickwork Wall Tie CWMT-D wall ties fixed on surface mounted C channels
• Self tapping screws with drill adaptor used  for quick and
easy fixing of surface channels on to metal studs
≥ 90
Product Code Length
CMWT-D-75 75
CMWT-D-100 100
CMWT-D-125 125
CMWT-D-150 150
CMWT-D-200 200
CMWT-D-225 225
CMWT-D-250 250
Pr o d uct
Co d e D imensio ns D escr ip t io n Insulat io n
T hickness
For steel sections 1.5-6 mm thickness

HJT-3-70 5.5x70
5.5x90
HJT-3-110 5.5x110
HJT3-130 5.5x130
For steel sections 1.5-6 mm thickness
HJT2-120
CWMT-C Brickwork Wall Tie
CWMT-B Brickwork Wall Tie
CWMT-D wall ties fixed on cast
in channels
CWMT-B wall ties fixed on cast in
channels
≥ 90
≥ 90
Product Code Length
CMWT-C-75 75
CMWT-C-100 100
CMWT-C-125 125
CMWT-C-150 150
CMWT-C-200 200
CMWT-C-225 225
CMWT-C-250 250
Product Code Length
CMWT-B-75 75
CMWT-B-100 100
CMWT-B-125 125
CMWT-B-150 150
CMWT-B-200 200
CMWT-B-225 225
CMWT-B-250 250
b
c
a
d

• Available in lengths between 75 and 250 mm
• Tensile loading is 1.0 kN
CWMT Brickwork Corrugated Wall Tie
www.hazmetal.com / info@hazmetal.com 6
CWMT-A Brickwork Wall Tie
• Fixed on to both inner and outer shell walls with mortar
• Quick and easy to install
• Available in 150 , 200 and 250 mm
• Can be supplied in stainless steel and galvanized steel
CWMT-A wall ties connected between
inner and outer shell walls
A150
A200
A250
Product Code Leng t h
CMWT-A-150 150
CMWT-A-200 200
CMWT-A-250 250
≥ 90
a. Brick work
b. Concrete wall
c. CMWT-A Corrugated cavity tie

Type 2 15
400
400
300 3.31
Max. 220 375 2.65
Max. 220 450 2.21
400
400
675 1.58
Notes: Refer to PD 6697: 2010 and BS EN 1991-1-4: 2005 for complete information. Notes: Centres shown achieve equivalent tie type performances
to PD 6697 6.2.2.5
HMP-25/14 Brick Restraining System
www.hazmetal.com / info@hazmetal.com 8
Product Code Channel Length (mm) Drilled hole spacing
(mm)
HMP-25/14-2700 2700 100
HMP-25/14-3000 3000 100
HMP-25/14 Brick Tie Channel Product DetailsHMP-25/14 Brick Tie Channel
Product Code Tie Length (mm) Cavity (mm)
HWT-D-25-100 100 40-60
HWT-D-25-125 125 60-90
HWT-D-25-150 150 90-110
HWT-D-25-175 175 110-140
HWT-D-25-200 200 140-170
HWT-D-25-225 225 165-190
HWT-D-25-250 250 190-215
HWT-D-25-275 275 215-240
HWT-D-25-300 300 240-265
HWT-D-25 Channel Ties Product detailsHWT-D-25 Channel Tie
JT2 D6 Self drilling screw
FBS 6.3 x 60 Concrete screw
HM-CPS Compression Sleeve

• Corrugated ties prevent dripping and reduces moisture bridging cavity
• Provide lateral restraint for inner and outer wall brick facing
• Service load is 1 kN
• Available in stainless steel and galvanized steel
• Movement joint maximum 25 mm
• Other sizes are available to order
• Hidden head restraint used for areas where aesthetics
  are a consideration
• Provides vertical tolerance and differential movement
  with a debonding sleeve
• Vertical joint must be mortar filled
• Available in stainless steel and galvanized steel
• Movement joint maximum 25 mm
• Other sizes are available to order
Product Code Cavity
HMHR-C-75 75
HMHR-C-125 125
HMHR-C-175 175
HMHR-C-225 225
Product Code Cavity
HMHR-H-75 75
HMHR-H-125 125
HMHR-H-175 175
HMHR-H-225 225
HMHR Brickwork Head Restraints
www.hazmetal.com / info@hazmetal.com 10
HMHR-E Exposed Head Restraint
• Exposed head restraint for inner wall
• Provides vertical tolerance and differential movement
  with a debonding sleeve
• Vertical joint must be mortar filled
Product Code Cavity
HMHR-E-75 75
HMHR-E-125 125
HMHR-E-175 175
HMHR-E-225 225
HMHR-S Exposed Head Restraint
• Exposed head restraint for inner wall
• Provides vertical tolerance and differential movement
  with a debonding sleeve
• Vertical joint must be mortar filled
Product Code Cavity
HMHR-E-75 75
HMHR-E-125 125
HMHR-E-175 175
HMHR-E-225 225
HMHR Brickwork Head Restraints
www.hazmetal.com / info@hazmetal.com 11
• Stainless steel AISI 304 & AISI 316
HMP-28/28 Insert & HWT-E-28 Tie Installation plan
HMP-28/28-3000 3000
HMP-28/28-150 150
HMP-28/28 Brick Tie Channel Product DetailsHMP-28/18 Brick Tie Channel
Product Code
HWT-E-28-75 75
40-60HWT-E-28-100 100
60-90HWT-E-28-125 125
90-110HWT-E-28-150 150
160-210HWT-E-28-200 200
HWT-E-28 Channel Tie Product DetailsHWT-D-25 Channel Tie
15-35
• Stainless steel AISI 304 & AISI 316
HMP-28/28-100 100
HMP-E-28/28 Cast in Insert & Dovetail Ties
Tie Length
(mm)
Cavity a